



Published Questions

**RFQ & Proposal: Design, Bid, and Construction Engineering:
Riverside Lift Station
Replacement Project # 1062**

Based on
Addendum #
 1

Date: October 15, 2019

TO: Prospective Applicants

The following questions were asked about the project:

1. Can the City provide GIS utility locate information from the Riverside Lift Station all the way to the headworks of the treatment plant?

Answer: Please see attached GIS utility locate, to note the GIS map is not always accurate. The design engineering firm will need to coordinate with the city and other utilities to confirm locations.

2. Can the City provide as-built drawings of the Riverside Lift Station?

Answer: The 1983 plan set has been post for your review

3. Should a W-9 and Certificate of Insurance be included with the proposal or will that be requested only from the selected consultant?

Answer: The city will request the vender's W-9 on award.

4. What address shall the RFQ be delivered to?

Answer: The city will accept RFQ submittals at the following two locations. The city apologizes for any confusion, the RFQ submittal is still due on: **Monday October 21, 2019 Prior to: 8:00 AM**

Public Works Building
2nd Floor Administrative Area
1405 S. 7th Avenue
St Charles, Illinois 60174
Attn: Tim Wilson, Environmental Services Manager

OR

Receptionist / City Hall
City Of St Charles
2 East Main Street
St Charles, Il 60174
Attn: Tim Wilson, Environmental Services Manager